MICRO MINIATURE &
MINI CONNECTORS
G e r m a n y  -  H o n g  K o n g  -  Ta i w a n  -  T h e  N e t h e r l a n d s  -  S o u t h  A f r i c a  -  U S A
WENNMACHER Electronic GmbH - Standort Deutschland D-63785 Obernburg
QUALITÄT-DIENSTLEISTUNG-INNOVATION
QUALITY - SERVICE - INNOVATION
Wennmacher Electronic GmbH
hat sich seit ihrer Gründung zu

O = Tape &reel
1= Tube
ORDER INFORMATION
MINIATURE CONNECTORS
Series 1254 - 1,25mm - Header
A = (No. of contacts -1) x 1,25mm
B =  No. of contacts x 1,25mm +0,55mm
C =  No. of contacts x 1,25mm +1,75mm
D =  No. of contacts x 1,25mm -0,15mm
E =  No. of contacts x 1,25mm +5,29mm
DIMENSIONS
10 11
CONNECTOR TYPE  - 1254 P - SMT TYPE
ORDER INFORMATION
MINIATURE CONNECTORS
Series 1254 - 1,25mm - Header
1254 P 15 * * O *
Series No. No. of circuits Type Options Packing
2 ~ 15 V = Straight
H = Rigth angle
M = SMT type
O = Special option
V = Straigth
H = Right angle
O = Tape &reel
1= Tube
A = (No. of contacts -1) x 1,25mm
B =  No. of contacts x 1,25mm +0,55mm
C =  No. of contacts x 1,25mm +1,75mm
D =  No. of contacts x 1,25mm -0,15mm
E =  No. of contacts x 1,25mm +5,29mm
DIMENSIONS
10 11
CONNECTOR TYPE  - 1254 S - CRIMP TYPE SOCKET
Part No. Wire range Insulation diameter Reel Q‘ty Tooling
1254TPBOOOO AWG 30 1,56mm (.061“) 25.000 Pcs. *CD-1254R01
MINIATURE CONNECTORS
Series 1254 - 1,25mm - Socket & Contact
CRIMPING CONTACT  -  SPECIFICATION & ORDER INFORMATION
Dimensions
Circuits Part No.
A B C
2 1254S020000 1,25 (.049) 2,95 (.116) 4,25 (.167)
3 1254S030000 2,50 (.098) 4,20 (.165) 5,50 (.217)
4 1254S040000 3,75 (.148) 5,45 (.215) 6,75 (.266)
5 1254S050000 5,00 (.197) 6,70 (.264) 8,00 (.315)
6 1254S060000 6,25 (.246) 7,95 (.313) 9,25 (.364)
7 1254S070000 7,50 (.295) 9,20 (.362) 10,50 (.413)
8 1254S080000 8,75 (.344) 10,45 (411) 11,75 (.463)
9 1254S090000 10,00 (.394) 11,70 (.461) 13,00 (.512)
10 1254S100000 11,25 (.443) 12,95 (.510) 14,25 (.561)
11 1254S110000 12,50 (.492) 14,20 (.559) 15,50 (.610)
12 1254S120000 13,75 (.541) 15,45 (.608) 16,75 (.659)
13 1254S130000 15,00 (.591) 16,70 (.657) 18,00 (.709)
14 1254S140000 16,25 (.640) 17,95 (.707) 19,25 (.758)
15 1254S150000 17,50 (.689) 19,20 (.756) 20,50 (.807)
WENNMACHER Electronic GmbH
Im Weidig 18
D-63785 Obernburg
Tel.: +49-(0)6022-6224-0
Fax: +49-(0)6022-6224-30
E-mail: Info@Wennmacher-Electronic.de
Internet: www.Wennmacher-Electronic.de
WENNMACHER Electronic Ltd.
Hong Kong
WENNMACHER Electronic Ltd.
Taipei • Taiwan  R.O.C
WENNMACHER Electronic Ltd.
Sommerset West • South Afrika
WECOSA  of America Inc.
Atlanta • USA
KONTAKTE
CONTACTS
G e r m a n y  -  H o n g  K o n g  -  Ta i w a n  -  T h e  N e t h e r l a n d s  -  S o u t h  A f r i c a  -  U S A
WELCON  B.V.
Eindhoven • The Netherlands